## Press Release

Inter-American Court of Human Rights
I/A Court H.R.\_PR-80/2023 English

Should you have any trouble viewing this message, please click **HERE** 



## INTER-AMERICAN COURT OF HUMAN RIGHTS ANNOUNCES THE SCHEDULE OF REGULAR SESSIONS FOR 2024

San José, Costa Rica, November 3, 2023. - The Inter-American Court of Human Rights announces its schedule of Regular Sessions for 2024.

The Regular Sessions for 2024 will be held as follows:

164th REGULAR SESSION - January 25 to February 9, 2024.

165th REGULAR SESSION - March 7 to 22, 2024.

166th REGULAR SESSION - April 22 to May 3, 2024.

167th REGULAR SESSION - May 20 to June 7, 2024.

168th REGULAR SESSION - June 24 to July 5, 2024.

169<sup>th</sup> REGULAR SESSION - August 21 to September 6, 2024.

170<sup>th</sup> REGULAR SESSION - September 30 to October 18, 2024.

171st REGULAR SESSION - November 11 to 29, 2024.

During 2024 the Court's sessions will be hybrid, some activities will be held in person and others virtually. The Court will report regularly on the activities to be performed in each of the Regular Sessions.

\*\*

This press release was produced by the Secretariat of the Inter-American Court of Human Rights, which is the only responsible for its content.

For the latest information please visit the website of the Inter-American Court, https://www.corteidh.or.cr/index.cfm?lang=en, or send an email to Pablo Saavedra Alessandri, Secretary, at <a href="mailto:corteidh@corteidh.or.cr">corteidh@corteidh.or.cr</a>. For press inquiries please contact Gabriela Sancho at <a href="mailto:prensa@corteidh.or.cr">prensa@corteidh.or.cr</a>.

You can subscribe to the information services of the Court <a href="here">here</a>. You can sign up for updates from the Court here or unsubscribe sending an email to comunicaciones@corteidh.or.cr. You can

also follow the activities of the Court on  $\underline{Facebook}$ ,  $\underline{Twitter}$  (@CorteIDH for the Spanish account and @IACourtHR for the English account),  $\underline{Instagram}$ ,  $\underline{Flickr}$ ,  $\underline{Vimeo}$  and  $\underline{Soundcloud}$ .

Inter-American Court of Human Rights. 2023. © Esta obra está bajo una Licencia Creative Commons Atribución-NoComercial-SinDerivadas 3.0 Unported

Avenida 10, Calles 45 y 47 Los Yoses, San Pedro, San José, Costa Rica.







